

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Godfred Boakye-Srampa (Senior Procurement Officer)	
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	07447934963	
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Godfred.Boakye-Srampa@Notts.Police.uk	
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision	
DATE RECEIVED:*	03/03/2022	
REF: * (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2022.027	

TITLE: Netmotion Licenses

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The purpose of this report is to recommend and seek approval for the procurement of Netmotion Licenses to provide all the secure remote connectivity across the forces laptop and mobile phone estate. This contract would be for 24 months, from 22nd March 2022 to 21st March 2024. The contract is a direct award to Insight Direct (UK) Limited from the HealthTrust Europe (HTE) ICT solutions framework. Netmotion licenses have provided remote connectivity for laptops in the police force for the past three years.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

The force has benefited immensely from the Netmotion Licenses and took advantage of a new licensing model where mobile phones remote connectivity were licensed along with the laptop device with an uplift in license cost. Netmotion has been good at delivering what was required of them.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Project value: £220,299.97 for 24 months from 22nd March 2022 to 21st March 2024.

Please refer to the quote below for further information:



Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

Signature: Chief Finance Officer	Mænh
Date:	03/03/2022

Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**	Yes	No	\boxtimes
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**			
DECISION:			

OFFICER APPROVAL:			
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.			
Signature: Chief Executive	S.M. Covel		
Date:	04/03/2022		

DECLARATION:			
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:			
The above request has my approval			
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner	aroline Henry		
Date:	04/03/2022		